www.freeservicemanuals.info It's Free

A MITSUBISHI

AUDIO SYSTEMS

SERVICE MANUAL
I'ree service manuals

s TURNTABLE

Digitized by

www.freeservicemanuals.in tMO D E I— D P' EC 8

CONTENTS:

NAMESOF PARES: . o subwmdnins 5 2 Wamdseis § & 5 5 2@ mimmiilsad £ 5 55 Saemiesas 5 %2 meessie i 5 6 2
SPECIFICATIONSS . . . s ssimanese v 5 8 Samiei g s § 4 vameuenes i1 sR e esy L4 b aeevemides s 2
ADRISTMENT INSTHUCTIONS o - 2 5250000555 4§ S Ranm@e s s & 5 5 e R usemmse s 8 5 e e s 5 s @ 3
TONEARM REMOVAL AND ADJUSTMIENT: & .ccvn s s n aoemiommmns s ommbinemesssin sesensssssae 4
EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT AND PINIOUT OF LES: . cx s« - 2 s viminimvnine 5 » 4 2 Gaissa siab o & » scdassavesns s s & s s 6
INFORMATION ON LOGIC IC (MEM-BBITRS) . .. ciaiais & i wimuisianeiains & « o v amrersiaisis’s s » & &% oeaters oo s § 56 8
WIRING DIAGRAM: . . wcwsivess s » « 3 s mwmpesuuss s & o S@eaeies 5 8 s 55 eemiies & ¥ 5 3 508 SeowaEs s 5§ s 9
SCHEMATICDYRGRAM . < .iiom e o5 s o bnalome s s & 8 o srdaisass «5 % SEeiealass 55 5 5 Sesmia@as & s 1
PRINTEDGIRCINT'BOARDS "<.cc o 55 5 alsiessisinne » & 4 e biesisnmine & & 5 5/ @omiises & 3 5 5 apeEmeee s 5 s 13
PARTHIEIST! ooz susemmeans 2 Sasemmmes § & Aasmmhmans 5 & 5e s aiesmiers ¥ 5 5 5 s srsremems & s s 15
EXPEODELNVIEWS .. cnonnimsen s 55 a8 aremimes 5 & o e s &b wemilaemnd & 55 seama ey 5 16
PARTSLIST OFEXPEOBED MIEW: - J 5 5 maibiwmais 5 5 » bbuwetsnias 5§15 50 mairmmsis 3 ¢ § oo » s 17
PACKING INSTRUCGTIONS: .cicion vr be s mimaimmu s o s 4 o mieaisieie & s @8 bieslesias s & s e sd s ¢ o 18

2% MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION




mgreeser\/icemanuals.info

NAMES OF PARTS / SPECIFICATIONS

It's Free

1. LIGHT EMITTER
2. LEAD-IN AND REST PCSITION
ADJUSTMENT SCREW
.STOP BUTTON (»)
. LIFT/CUE BUTTON (av)

. REPEAT BUTTON

. SPEED RESET BUTTON

. INDICATOR
9. QUARTZ LOCK INDICATOR
.PLATTER MAT

3
4
5. START BUTTON ( «)
6
7
8

. PRISM

. COUNTER BALANCE WEIGHT

. TRACKING FORCE
ADJUSTMENT KNOB

14. ANTI-SKATING
ADJUSTMENT KNOB

ARM LIFTER

ARM REST/POWER SWITCH
TONEARM

HEAD SHELL

1B;
16.
17.
18.

SPECIFICATIONS:

1. PHONO MOTOR SECTION

Type Electronically controlled
fully automation operation

Drive mechanism Direct drive
Motor Quarz PLL DC servo
Platter Diameter 30cm (12)
Weight 1.1 kg (2-7/16 Ib)

Material Aluminum die-cast

Platter speed
Wow and Flutter

33-1/3,45r.p.m
0.025 % (Wrms)
+0.04 % (DIN Wp-p)

Signal to noise ratio 60 dB (IEC-B)
75 dB (DIN-B)

2. TONEARM

Type Static balance, straight arm

Overall length 290 mm (11-3/8")

227 mm (8-15/16")

14 mm (9/16")
+3° ~ o1°

Effective length
Overhang
Tracking error (30 cm LP)

o

Offset angle 22
Head shell Material GFRP
Weight 3.7:dr
Possible cartridge weight 5~9gr.
Tracking force adjustment 0~3a0r.
Output capacitance 200 pF
3. CARTRIDGE
Type Dual MM
Stylus 0.6 mil Diamond
Tracking Force 2 gr.
Output level (1 kHz, 5cm/sec) 3mV
Channel separation 20dB
4. GENERAL
Power consumption 1Mw

Dimension (W x H x D) 424 x 130 x 378 mm
(16-11/16 x 14-7/8 x 5-1/8"")
Weight 8 kg (17-5/8 Ibs)
Disign and specifications are subject to change without
notice for improvement.

g



www.freeservicemanuals.info

ADJUSTMENT INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Stylus Tip Height Adjustment

1. Switch the power ON, and press the LIFT/CUE button
to raise the tonearm.

2. Check that the stylus tip height is 6 mm above the
record surface. If it is too high or too low, adjust the
height by turning a hexagonal wrench (opposing sides
1.27: ) in the M2.6 x hexagonal screw in the arm lifter
as shown in the diagram.

Fig. 1

Fig. 2

2. Lead-In Position Adjustment

If the stylus fails to descend correctly into the lead-in
groove of the record, adjust the position according to the
following procedure.

_—_-“\
—_— Armrest Position Adjustment Screw

| ) S

b:] Lead-in Position Adjustment Screw

e
=

o
i

Fig. 3

'bBEGS

1. Place a 30 cm record on the turntable platter and press
the start button. Check to see whether the stylus lands
too far in or too far out from the correct lead-in posi-
tion.

2. Press the stop button to return the tonearm to the arm
rest. Turn the lead-in position adjustment screw with a
Philip’s screwdriver if the stylus fails to descend cor-
rectly into the lead-in groove. Turn slightly either
clockwise or counter clockwise. Note that since this
screw is an eccentric pin, turning too far will return the
screw to the former position,

3. Press the start button and again check the lead-in posi-
tion. If the stylus still fails to descend in the correct
position, repeat step 2) above.

4. After completing the adjustment for 30 cm records,
also check the lead-in position for 17 cm records.

3. Arm Rest Lowering Position Adjustment

If the tonearm fails to lower correctly into the arm rest

cup when the tonearm returns after end of play etc, adjust

the lowering position according to the following procedure.

1. Press the start button for normal start of play.

2. Then press the stop button in order to return the tone-
arm to the arm rest. If the tonearm lowers into the
arm rest cup as shown in A or C of Fig 4, adjust the arm
rest lowering position with a Philip’s screwdriver to
obtain a lowering action like B in Fig. 4.

Fig. 4

Note: Failure to adjust correctly can result in the fol-
lowing conditions.

1. Tonearm fails to lower into arm rest after
returning.

2. When the power is switched back ON again, the
turntable starts rotating without pressing the
start button.

These conditions are due to failure of the arm rest

position detector circuit to function properly.



Dmfreesfrvlcemanuals.mfo

4. Arm Rest Position Detector Mechanism

The arm rest position detector mechanism is based on the
operation of a photo-reflector (consisting of a light emitting
diode and photo-transistor).

Light emitted from the light emitting stage (LED) is ref-
lected by the shade plate and received by the light receiving
stage (photo-transistor). The reception of this light results
in the generation of an arm rest position signal which is
subsequently passed to the control circuit to commence
lowering of the tonearm and stopping of the turntable
platter.

Holder

Photo-Reflector

Shade (Slit)
Plate

Fig. 5
Holder 1+02
——l Reflect Plate Shuds Blats
Photo Adjustment
Reflector Screw
Adjust gap clearance as shown above
when replacing the photo reflector. Fig. 6
Light Emitter /\ Light sensing port
port (LED) (Photo transistor)
Reflect Plate
Can not be seen.
P
Emitter (E)

A K E c

Cathode (K) Collector (C)
Anode (A)

Fig. 7

It's Free

TONEARM REMOVAL AND ADJUSTMENTS:

1. Removal of Tonearm

1. Remove the 7 screws fastening the base plate (1-3 x 14
tapping screws), and remove the base plate from the
main cabinet.

2. Disconnect the soldering from the 6 tonearm output
leads.

3. Loosen the screw securing the shade plate to the tone-
arm pivot to enable the shade plate to be removed.

4, Remove the 5 screws securing the tonearm (3 1-3 x 10
tapping screws and 2 washer-equipped 1-3 x 10 tapping
screws). [See Fig. 9].

5. The tonearm may now be lifted out from the main
cabinet.

7 SENSOR HOLDER I

VERTICAL
DRIVE MOTOR

SE.NSOR HOLDER II

=——LATERAL DRIVE MOTOR

Fig. 8

TONEARM
b

T-SCREW (1-3x10)
(with WASHER)

SENSOR HOLDER \ .g
T-SCREW (1:3x10)— '

SHADE PLATE =3
Fig. 9




-l

www.freeservicemanuals.info

. Adjustment Procedure when Replacing the Tonearm
. Attach the shade plate as shown in Figs. 10 and 11.
. The dimension for the separation between the shade

plate and the holder is pecified in Fig. 10.

. With the tonearm in the arm rest, align the triangular

mark on the shade plate with the center of gear A,
and then secure into position. (Fig. 11).

Shade Plate  Photo sensing PCB
L i
Holder o -~ ; f £
L (= S Adjust gap
approx. 2mm.
i 1 Photo
PCB
Fig. 10
Tonearm
axis

Fig. 11

b

Biedrge

. Muting Switch Replacement
. Remove the base plate.
. Remove the E-ring, and disengage the up/down cam gear

from the mounting ring.

. Remove the 2 screws securing the muting switch (M3 x 6

binding screws).

. Remove the screw securing the muting circuit board (an

M3 x 6 tap-tight screw).

. The circuit board may then be lifted out and the muting

switch soldering disconnected.

! _— MUTING PCB

Fastening Screw

Fig. 12

IFree service manuals
Giratis schema's

Drigitized by

www_freeservicemanuals.intfo



mwgreeselrvicemanuals.info

EQUIVALENT CIRCUIT AND PIN OUT OF ICs:

BAG109

¥

Vee2

VR

Input/Output Truth Table

J FINERIN Vout ! |Vout 2
FIN @ vzl |
H | H L L
(& Vout 1 -
Logic [—1 Pre Driver L H L H
(9 Vout 2
7 | . H L
|t
NG ——— Fvzg L | L |oPEN|opEN
I
GND
vzl Voutl Vee2 Vout2 Vz2
O3 e (f 8 Qlo 09
= Vcel
Ll J &7
A
Vv o |
o il oo soon L et Siok Sox
v A
VR /
O— ‘ \
o 2
" 5000 5000 o
oK
5K L
}‘ [_K fl 6K
ISR S S S S S I
230K 10K S0k 310K FI0K 10K 230K 10K
51K | 5.K
A 51K
FIN 51K 5.1K
5 s K 5
K N
1K
51K (! 51K
: - - f ] O1




www.freeservicemanuals.info

TC9142pP

oefEee

x"rgl
5.52960MHz
Xt xr Ny N2 CPouT 33748 STOROHO LD Voo GND
Y ) R SRR, S ————— e ——————— — FERRTES) . O _____i
|
. Voo jnn L |
| § R _ ] P | |
oo ] €] voo | I |
Rt
R ) cPout | e ; \ |
a | z 720 %77 28 |
' E 3 CPiN | Crystal Reference | |  Fraquency ] Frequency Divider ‘ |
| Frequency Divider Divider I
o [3) sToroBO i — I e |
Rt
i
Nz 5] EL D | ] — e S |
FG p—
FGin e Sehmidt <] Srmebes AFC Timing Fraquency Divider —*—> Lock Range [ /A Convesee AFC
FGu [€] [e/s L Circuit Clrosit 2 112 bit) 11| Sensing Cirewit | | | Feoquency
| [ ‘ | D Canirol DC Dutput
arc [7] [ 3348 < ] | jce B 3 ' I
CPin - . 1
L =1 \ |
arc [a] 5] v AV ¢ - ! | |
s el = l |
| Voo T ~ l
| { \ 1 '
| Rin \ : |
= —=or=s = APC
Prs Speed Monitar z 72 56 TSl A
3 "] Reversing Sensing Circuit Frequeney Fraquency Frequency Dimder [ ";:'.,:3;'.. :::. o
| Divider Divider 1 DC Dwtput
=
| T,s t— 2Fo 1 i I
| S—|
1 |
e e o e i o e |
vee GND
PIN OUT
¥
ZR2s
or
R25
| 2 3 4 5 6 T 8 9 -1}
< 3
il ; R3Z e R24 102
a9 QI3
BOUT AOUT
R323 R28 R29 ZR27
TRUTH TABLE
INPUT OUTPUT
T OUTPUT MODE
A B Y B
1 1 L L SHORT CIRCUIT
1 o H L FORWARD
H REVERSE
[¢] 1 Ik E 5% Koao
¢ R7 e
0 o —_| - OPEN CIRCUIT - RITE
1
” ” 4

TC4011BP




mwa‘reeselrvicemanuals.info

INFORMATION ON LOGIC IC (MSM-5831RS)

1. Circuit Construction

§-TERD-TNO— {>2EoLean
STEND o= . [>270ResT
TREST 02— [

Schmitt trigger
cLko2 osil -
v-UP 30 e
VG s —D_-o. MU
3
N r
ol 1 i
e =
P 3 2 —
powno-2 o | VPN > Eovimnownii
START O-2 > 2
] g =}
10 =
LIFT/CUE(va) = = 23 reremsa
(1 o € | H-DIR STy
STOPC ‘5 8 FF P
REPEATO-Sac | E‘ OHM-OUTI~=)
o
TTes o ™ | I H-MOV
3374500 L ] il
i3
RESETO > | t " 3
AN —1 >_‘CSMOW
M-OUT(r™) 082es -
Y {}—-OFEF‘EAT IND.
M-In ) 0B i
—D—C7/T DRIVE
i Ve o
RECORD SIZE o-&MD——D—CS"EEJ - IND
2. Pin and Function
1(S-LEAD-IN):
L when tonearm is on a record, otherwise H.
2 (S-END):

Becomes L when tonearm is moving inwards on
record and reaches the end groove, otherwise H.

3 (S-REST):
L when at arm rest, otherwise H.

4 (UP):

L when tonearm is being lifted or moving horizontally,

otherwise H.
5 (DOWN):

L when tonearm is at arm rest or on a record, otherwise

H.
6 (REPEAT):

Ordinarily H. When L is fed into this pin, the tonearm
continues the repeat operation. To release, feed in L

once more or make 11 (STOP) L.
7 (33/45):

Used when selecting platter speed manually. Making
this pin L causes speed to change from 33-1/3 rpm

to 45 rpm or vice versa.
9 (START), 10 (LIFT/CUE), 11 (STOP):

When START becomes L, the tonearm moves inwards;
when STOP becomes L, the tonearm moves outwards.
When LIFT/CUE becomes L, the tonearm is lifted or
lowered. Note that, while the tonearm is being lifted,
making this pin L produces no change, but if L is fed
in during ‘the lowering process, it changes back to

upwards.

It's Free

12 (CLK):
By connecting an external resistor/condensor combina-
tion to the input, a reference clock pulse is generated
internally.

13 (RESET):
A resistor/condensor combination is connected to the
input. Immediately after switching on the power, the
RESET input becomes L, blocking automatic move-
ment of the tonearm.

14 (Vss):
Connects to ground.

15 (RECORD SIZE):
L indicates 30 cm LP, H indicates 17 cm EP.

16 (SPEED-IND):
L indicates 33-1/3 rpm, H indicates 45 rpm. Can be
changed freely by making 7 (33/45) L.

17 (T/T-DRIVE):
When 9 (START) becomes L, this pin becomes H and
the platter rotates. When record play is finished and the
returns to arm rest position, this pin becomes L and
platter rotation stops.

18 (SLOW):
To move the tonearm horizontally while on a record,
this output becomes L and the horizontal motion speed
is low. At H level, the motion speed is high.

19 (REPEAT-IND):
When 6 (REPEAT) is L in the repeat mode, this pin
becomes L.

20 (V.M-UP), 21 (V.M-DOWN), 22 (H.M-OUT), 23 (H.M-
IN):
When the tonearm is at rest position or on a record and

and the tonearm moves up, causing 5 (DOWN) to
become H. At that time 4 (UP) is L, and when the
tonearm stops at the upper limit, the horizontal motion
starts. When the tonearm moes inwards, 23 (H.M-IN)
is L, when it moves outwards, 22 (H.M-OUT) is L.
When the tonearm has moved to the pre-set horizontal
position and is being lowered, 21 (V.M-DOWN) becomes
L. Thus, of these 4 signals during tonearm movement,
there is always one which becomes L, but never two or
more simultaneously.

27 (REST):
Same as output of 3 (S-REST).

28 (Vpp):
Supply voltage INPUT.



www.freeservicemanuals.info DP-EC8 DP-EC8 It's Free

WIRING DIAGRAM:

OUTPUT
Rl AC POWER

INPUT

DD MOTOR M103

POSITION EMITTER LAMP

REFLECTOR
EMITTER LAMP

HORIZONTAL MOTOR

g M101

POSITION
DETECT

RED
Al
BLK
=
ORG
BLU
BLK
RED

b CAM DOWN
o o2

‘ 9
000{000000) 8| & ¢ EEEFEEE L? '
Sl 15 s 13 o L1 POWER, TRANS FORME
SWITCH VERTICAL MOTOR . P R EE TION A
A\ s108
= O O
] 3]
@
15
g 3 CH—
i3 =) &},ﬁ H =
' {%{E c°””'3 . ol Q m
CONN-2
® reo] [reo @
|iDDDI]DU[]DD| [ L .
RED x 2

r~

l J

WHT x 2

x| =l > alz| 2| Clalz
= B:E Elw|E|w
0[50 a| 5| ¥|o|&|&

QUARZ LOCK

==



www.freeservicemanuals.info DP-EC8 DP-EC8 It's Free

SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM:

I | 2 3 | 4 | <] | ) | 7 | 8 | 9
Mio3 = = =
DISC SIZE SENSING CIRCUIT 7686M
T e g HORIZONTAL DRIVE CIRCUIT
R NG e nav A QUARTZ SERVO CIRCUIT L
A ] aVaY
Csize ] ‘; I | - 53 253 5Es s
iotm ~—'l”’“ IAS & I
PHIOI PHIOI SRR (. 258544 /
30cM 17em l o
~ RED == T
> Eﬂ L E{ )] [1 r2eme ‘
7 icI0 |(;|QD B - 7 L] — ] s r [ L .. Q04 [s3v Q05 5 [ :
ok - 28 i / 28 25858| 25B56! 8
T {66h ' E"-‘.‘ X E{ y B 10.0V~12.8V é 4
xT< o L
VERTICAL DRIVE CIRCUIT | bzl oo kot g s g A osv-iay osvesav oo
ICl104 ENF TS, 3 e 2 ) 8
BA6208 b 283 Voo CPour CPw LD 33/a8 zg: % o L g
> > 883
| 2% CE A 9 - S; GND KT X1 Foin APC AFC = e £l 5 0.3V
5 5 v » lla"- ex g‘ ¥ Mio2 - - R27 T o, 5.8 7 12.0v a8y !
. ks ' : B R 3 22 2 qos QI0 1 -
C SRLL o gl 8 . 2av] B8 o] Bs:
LEAD'IN_° EN xo1 |l i 5 b SS:L' s & g§ﬁ’ : i
Bosimion| | PosiTion| 1 = g2 x oS oo 7 % BF | ' |
FOSITIONZERD), T : b : | OB | s .|
~ 8 \ b - -|- 1.ov a .ov I ov s
= CONTROL CIRCUIT | ,”§:§ & a3 o297 =N ©
iclo2 g i SPEED CHANGE CIRCUIT Siese’t. 1. Tee i 2 § ki b i
MSM-583IRS 38e T W | 8 ,E: s ‘1 7 & g i - 23 ol " sl
= A . T SN o7 o \ RT 18| st | %t 8% I |8 3
Y r7ax 2 I T 1
o POWER SUPPLY FOR {~tietade : " ‘ .
9.2v PLATTER DRIVE 1 T sPeep  [33uarpm | / N\ S0H:
C 3V El pm /
Q2| Qi22 | asrpm | N\ 60k
M 25D330  25B549. | = s i &
-k - . b - ssasy gom wEl vl i
_m. 3 211/ :? “lunnspeu o ¥ 53 R g = g _ :
TR b o 3 I'ree service manuals
I i g Gratis schema’s
=5 W 14 2, sratis schema’s
=) - "
BLK
[REPEAT | o§ ; i " " Digitized by
i alx © Y
F oo | o SREEY o
A - 1o B s ; ‘
= = AN rFCCSOTY ey 5 1 ‘
Lo @ reder B8 T2 cLock www.freeservicemanuals.info SIGNAL FLOWS
e =
ol \o— Rioi [ > SO Tonearm lifting
si05 g T S Tonearm’s horizontal internal movement
Y‘ | L LA ST Stopping of tonearm’s horizontal internal
si06 i CR o - - 1 e S108 A movement (Lead-in position sensing)
I i 8 R - =l e .Startfng of tonearm Ifm-:ering .
| | B 3'2»: - - POWER SUPPLY CIRCUIT A L5 wnt ST o Starting of tonearm lifting (End sensing)
' I ' - — PP Tonearm’s horizontal external movement
D103 m;a | FI'I
33
i v - ! A NOTES:
pios © DIO8~DIII BREEONIDOH: 1. Units of capacitors and resistors
‘ ¢ Sl ey -} 00 g SRR No-symbol .. ... .. uF
E R o Rias, plio psymbol ....... | pF
g1 g R.....Nosymbol ....... Q
0o
H | 250330 , &X S DIl keatymbol. .. 0w o0 0 k2
‘ - T b M-symbol . ...... Mo
our o ' Qr2e - a 578 2. Unspecified diodes are all 1S2473VE and unspecified
_ T NG il T ﬂ transistors are 2SC2603 (2SC2320 equivalent).
- - s s - — - = 3. As for voltages, those for the phono motor section are
:f) I g g those measured during 33-1/3 r.p.m rotation, while
._tT H— % 25A1118 T ST relise MM Ba3IRS others have been measured with the tonearm at the
104 . .
i =" I et i peeec) 1§15 4B 2109 2 5 rest position. All measurements were taken with a
CARTRIDGE L) vl | digital voltmeter having an input impedance of 1MQ.
i REFLECTOR LIGHT o Lo 4. A4 and marked components are those that are
S e/ U S i i critical for the continued safety performance of this
E <
ke . unit. Replace only with components of the exact type
as specified.

5. Component values and design subject to change
without notice for improvement.

=01 = —-12-



www.freeservicemanua Is.info Ib‘?'.'ér@f

PRINTED CIRCUIT BORADS:

Control P. C. Board




It's Free

freeservicemanuals.info
YA

D. D. Motor P. C. Board

==



www.freeservicemanuals.info B‘ﬁ{ége
PARTS LIST:
NOTE: A and marks components on Parts list have special
characteristics to maintain the safety performance of this unit.
When replacing any of these parts, be sure to use only those
specified parts.
Symbol | part No. Description s",[‘“ob"" Part No. Description
Diodes Q116 | M07543300 | 2SC2603 (25C2320)
Q117 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320)
D101 | M07060320 DIODE 152473VE Q118 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320)
D102 | MO7060320 DIODE 152473VE Q119 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320)
D103 | M07568325 | LE-DIODE GREEN Q120 | M07543300 | 2SC2603 (2SC2320)
D104 | M07568325 LE-DIODE GREEN Q121 | M07061304 2SD330
D105 | M05157322 LE-DIODE RED Q122 | M07230307 2SB549
D106 | M07504320 MZ318 Q123 | M07543300 2SC2603 (2SC2320)
D107 | M07171322 | MZ310 Q124 | M07061304 | 2SD330
D108 | M07568320 | DS135-AT Q125 | M07543300 | 2SC2603 (25C2320)
D109 | M07568320 DS135-AT
D110 | M07568320 DS135-AT PC101 | M07508303 PHOTO-REF NJL5141EA
D111 | M0O7568320 DS135-AT
ZD01 | M07452323 RD 5, 1E Electrical Parts
C119 | M07554430 | CH &
C116 | M07568431 C ELECT 35V2200
ICs LA101| M07374251 LAMP 12V 0.05A
LA102| M07374251 LAMP 12V 0.05A
IC101 | M07297343 TC4011BP LA103 | M07374251 LAMP 12V 0.05A
1C102 | M0O7437343 MSM-5831RS LA104 | M07297250 LAMP 5V 0.06A
IC103 | M07527343 BAB6109 LA105| M07297250 LAMP 5V 0.06A
1C104 | MO7568310 BA6208 LA106 | M07297250 LAMP 5V 0.06A
LA107 | M07297250 LAMP 5V 0.06A
1CO1 MO07508310 TC9142P
M101 | MO7508639 HORIZONTAL MOTOR
M102 | M0O7508639 VERTICAL MOTOR
M103 | M07568550 D.D MOTOR ASS'Y 786M1
Transistors
S101 M07508450 SW-MICRO (CAM UP)
Qo1 M07390303 25C2603 (25C2320) S102 M07508450 SW-MICRO (CAM DOWN)
Qo2 MQ07390303 2SC2603 (25C2320) S103 M07445660 SW-PUSH (REPEAT)
Q03 MQ07390303 25C2603 (25C2320) S104 M07445660 SW-PUSH (SPEED)
Qo4 M07215304 2SB561 S105 M07445660 SW-PUSH (START)
Q05 M07215304 2SB561 5106 M07445660 SW-PUSH (LIFT/CUE)
Qo6 M07215304 2SB561 5107 M07445660 SW- PUSH (STOPJ
Qo7 M07390303 25C2603 (25C2320) 'S108 | MO74! '; - SW- A
Qo8 M07390303 25C2603 (25C2320) S109 MO7462661
Qo9 M07390303 25C2603 (25C2320) i
Q10 | M07390303 | 2SC2603 (2SC2320) T101 | M07560500 | TRANS- ) A
Q1 M07390303 25C2603 (25C2320) = B e——
- | M05209700 | POW ' A
Q101 M07137303 PH101
Q102 | M07137303 PH101
Q103 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320)
Q104 | M07568300 2SA1115 Puckade
Q105 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320) 9
Q106 | M07568300 2SA1115 201 MO07569900 PACKING BOX
Q107 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320) 202 M07557910 CUSHION-MOLD
Q108 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320) 203 M07557920 PACKING BAG
Q109 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320) 204 MO07557911 CUSHION (for Dust Cover)
Q110 | M07137303 PH101 205 M05768910 CUSHION (for Platter)
Q111 M07137303 PH101 M07191603 ADAPTOR 45 r.p.m
Q112 | M07137303 PH101
MO07569940 CARD-WARRANTY
Q114 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320)
Q115 | M07543300 25C2603 (25C2320)

=715—



dp\_%reese icemanuals.info It's Free

EXPLODED VIEW:

=16 —



www.freeservicemanuals.info

PARTS LIST OF EXPLODED VIEW:

BeSgcse

Ny

Symbol Symbol .
e Parts No. Description No. Parts No, Description
1 MO07557130 Dust Cover 51 Holder
2 MQ7557140 Hing Ass'y 52 Light Receiving PCB
3 M07458757 Platter Mat Ass'y 53 Shade Plate
4 M07568620 Platter 54 Holder
5 M07568225 Ornament 85 M07459660 Switch-Micro (Power)
6 Disc Size Detect PCB 56 Spacer-Paper
7 M07568640 Reflector 57
8 Rubber Holder 58 T-Screw 1-3 x 16 {(with washer)
9 M07568145 Bracket 59 T-Screw 1-3 x 10
10 M07568600 Tonearm 60 T-Screw 1-3 x 14
1 M07568618 Main Weight 61 T-Screw 1-3 x 23 (with sleeve)
12 MO7568616 Head Shell 62 T-Bind Screw 3-3 x 6
p ] M04168610 Cartridge (MAG-47) 63 T-Screw 3 x10
14 M04168612 Stylus (3D-47M) 64 T-Screw 1-3 x 10 {with washer)
15 M05209700 Power Cord 65 Bind Screw M3 x 6
16 Clamper 66 Bind Screw M2.3 x 10
17 M07560495 Output Cord 67 Bind Screw M3 x 16
18 Cabinet 68 T-Screw 1-3 x 20
19 M07560500 Power Transformer 69 Screw M2.6 x 20
20 Lamp PCB (Reflector) 70 Screw M3 x 6
21 71 Bind Screw M4 x 8
22 M07568100 Panel Ass'y 72 T-Screw 14 x 12
23 Lamp PCB (Quarz Indicator) 73 Screw-PL M3 x 6
24 Lug Terminal 74 T-Screw 14 x 12
25 MO07568550 Motor Ass’y (786M1) 75 P-Polywave Screw M3 x 6
26 Holder 76
27 Switch PCB 77 E-ring 2 ¢
28 Control PCB 78 E-ring3 ¢
29 Holder 79 BE-ring 4 ¢
30 Holder (for Motor mount) 80 Washer-PL 2 ¢
31 Transistor
32 Cushion
33 Bottom Cover
34 Leg
35 Base-Mechanism
36 Eccentric Screw
37 MO07508639 Motor (Vertical, Horizontal drive)
38 MO07508646 Gear (for Up/Down)
39 Muting PCB
40 M04165646 Gear (Warm type)
4 M07508629 Belt (for Vertical, Horizontal)
42 Rubber Bush
43 MO07508450 Switch Micro (for Up/Down)
44 Motor Holder
45 M07508645 Gear (Arm Horizontal drive)
46 Holder
47 Photo Reflector Ass'y
48 Nut M2.6
49 Light Emitter PCB
50 Holder




www.freeservicemanuals.info It's Free

PACKING INSTRUCTIONS:

Cmany,

als.inf, 201

DP-EC8-WGI(E)
S MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION s

. .
HEAD OFFICE MITSUBISHI DENKI BLDG MARUNOUCHI TOKYO 100 TELEX J24532 CABLE MELCO TOKYO Printed in Japan



	p-001
	p-002
	p-003
	p-004
	p-005
	p-006
	p-007
	p-008
	p-009
	p-010
	p-011
	p-012
	p-013
	p-014
	p-015
	p-016



